1
Product Data
PA3Z-B
SINGLE-PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONER SYSTEM
WITH R-410A REFRIGERANT
SINGLE PHASE
2 TO 5 NOMINAL TONS (SIZES 024-060)
A10165

TYPICAL INSTALLATION 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
PA3Z TP024 A
Type of Unit
PA3Z - Single Packaged
Air Conditioner System
Nominal Cooling Capacity
024 - 2.0 Tons
030 - 2.5 Tons
036 - 3.0 Tons
042 - 3.5 Tons
048 - 4.0 Tons
060 - 5.0 Tons
B
Heat Input Size (Btuh)
N/A
Electrical Supply
N - 208/230- 1- 60
000 A
Series
Options
TP - Tin Plated
N
Low NOx Indicator
A - Standard
N - Lox NOx (N/A)
Services
B
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
PA
3Z
-
B
3
AHRI* CAPACITY RATINGS
Cooling Capacities and Efficiencies
UNIT PA3Z- B NOMINAL TONS STANDARD CFM
NET COOLING
CAPACITY
AT 95° F (35° c)
(Btuh)
EER† SEER**
024 2 800 22800 11.5 13.5
030 2.5 1000 28400 11.5 13.2
036 3 1200 34800 11.5 13.5
042 3.5 1400 40500 11.5 13.5
048 4 1600 46500 11 13.2
060 5 1750 55500 11 13.2
LEGEND
dB- - - Sound Levels (decibels)
db—Dry Bulb
SEER—Seasonal Energy Efficiency Ratio
wb—Wet Bulb
COP- - - Coefficient of Performance
* Air Conditioning Heating & Refrigeration Institute
† At ”A” conditions- - 80° F (26.7° C) indoor db/67° F